## **Comments for Licensing Application 19/00882/LAPRE**

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: 19/00882/LAPRE Address: Priory Park Priory Lane Chichester West Sussex Proposal: New Premises Licence Case Officer: Helena Giudici

## **Customer Details**

Name: Mrs Marianne Lecompte Address: 5 East Walls Close, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1UL

## **Comment Details**

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:3:58 PM on 31 May 2019 We are very concerned as the last time this applicant had an alcohol licence in the Park, there were violent incidents and trouble from visitors to the event. Priory Park is a WWI Memorial and absolutely NOT a place for big Alcoholic Events. It is a Park for families . The sale of alcohol should be very strictly regulated if it is allowed, even with a Family Centred Event.

The hotel, pub, restaurants and the residents will definitely NOT benefit from this and neither will the regular visitors to Priory Park.

Please PRESERVE the Park as was meant....a WWI Memorial!